RESOLUTION NO. 16-24, 2016 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION & AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

The Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, met in Regular Session on the 20th day of September, 2016, at the Columbia Township Administration Building at 5686 Kenwood Road, Cincinnati, Ohio with the following members present:

Trustee _David Kubicki Trustee _Susan Hughes Trustee Chris Kritikos

Mr. Kubicki moved the adoption of the following Resolution and Mrs. Hughes seconded the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten-mill limitation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of Columbia Township the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within the ten mill limitation as attached; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Board be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Hamilton County.

RESOLUTION NO. 16-24, 2016 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

VOTE:			
TRUSTEE	Voting	Signature	Date
David J. Kubicki, Trustee	<u>yes</u>	Paul C Dorw	_ 8/9/2016
Susan Hughes, Trustee	<u>yes</u>	DWC	_ 10/11/2016
Christos Kritikos, Trustee	<u>yes</u> _	Ca. Kilil	_ 10/11/2016
ATTEST: Paul C. Davis, Fiscal Officer			10/11/2016
Adopted this 11 th day of October	2016.		

The undersigned, duly elected and acting Fiscal Officer of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly passed at a regular meeting of the Board of Township Trustees of said Township on the <u>11th</u> day of October 2016, together with a true record of the roll call vote thereon, and that said Resolution has been duly entered upon the Journal of said Township.

CERTIFICATION

This <u>11th</u> day of <u>October</u> 2016.

Paul C. Davis Fiscal Officer

Paul C Down